AMDZU

AMD-K6-2 Processor

AMD-K6®-2 Processor Compatibility Test Results

Compatibility Test Results

The AMD-K6%-2 enhanced processor family undergoes extensive testing to ensure
compatibility with today’s most popular applications and hardware. Tests are per-
formed in AMD’s internal compatibility lab. The following applications and hardware
have been tested and operate successfully on the AMD-K6-2 processor family:

All Software

Operating Systems

BSDI Internet Server 2.1
Concurrent DOS 3.0
DRDOS 6.0

DRDOS 7.0

Floppy Read/Write/Execute
FreeBSD 2.0 (BSD 4.4)

IBM 0S/2 2.1

IBM 0S/2 2.11

IBM PCDOS V 6.1

IBM PCDOS V 6.3, Upgrade
IBM PCDOS V 7.0, Upgrade
Interactive Unix V 4.0
Interactive Unix 3.2 Ver 3.0
LAN Manager V 2.1
Lantastic for 0S/2 1.0
Lantastic for Windows 95
Lantastic V 5.0

Lantastic V 6.0

Lantastic V 7.0

Linux 1.0.9

Linux Sam Publishing
Linux Sam Publishing 3.0
Microsoft 0S/2 V1.3
MSDOS V 5.0

MSDOS V 6.0

MSDOS V 6.2, Upgrade
MSDOS V 6.21, Upgrade
MSDOS V 6.22, Upgrade
Netware 3.11

Netware 3.12

Netware 4.01

Netware 4.10

Netware Lite 1.1
NextStep 3.3

OPEN SERVER

0S/2 2.1 for Windows

This document contains information on a product under development at Advanced Micro Devices. The information is Document #: 21994 Rev. A Amendment/0
intended to help you evaluate this product. AMD reserves the right to change or discontinue work on this proposed Issue Date: May 1998
product without notice. )




AMD-K6-2 Processor Compatibility Test Results

0S/2 Warp (PC Magazine Home Compat)
0S/2 Warp Connect

0S/2 Warp V4.0

Personal Netware 1.0

SCO ODT V 3.0

SCO Open Server 3.2.4.2

SCO 0SS 5.0

SCO 0SS Install (ISA SCSI)

SCO Unix 3.2.4.0

SCO Unixware Appl Server V 2.1
SCO Unixware Application Server 2.1
SCO Unixware PEV 2.1

Solaris v 2.6 Server

Solaris V2.1

Solaris V2.5

Unixware Appl Server V 1.1
Unixware Appl Server V 2.0
Unixware PE 2.01

Unixware PE V1.1

Vines 5.52

All Applications

123 for 0S/2 v2.1

123 for SystemV v1.1

3D F/X

ABC Flow Charter v2.0

ABC Flow Charter v6.0 (Graphics Suite)

Access for Windows 95 v7.0

Access v2.0

Acrobat v3.0

ACT! for Windows v1.03

Address Book v2.0 for Windows

Adobe Illustrator v7.0

Adobe PhotoDeluxe v1.0

After Dark for Windows 95

After Dark v3.2

Alpha Four v3.0

AMI Pro v3.0

AmiPro v3.1

Approach 96 (Smartsuite 96 for
Windows 95)

Approach v2.0

Approach v3.01 (Smartsuite)

AutoCAD for Windows r12

AutoCAD for Windows r13c4

AutoSketch Rel 2

AutoVision v2.1

Backstage Desktop Studio v1.0

BookShelf 95 for Windows 95

BookShelf 97 for Windows 95

Borland C++ Development Suite v5.0

Borland C++ for OS/2 v2.0

Borland C++ v4.52 (on NT)

21994A/0—Apr1997

Vines 7.0

VM 386 3.1

Windows '95 Gold

Windows 95 OEM

Windows 95 OSR2.1 Install

Windows 98 BETA 2

Windows 98 BETA 3

Windows 98 Install

Windows NT Adv Server V 3.51

Windows NT V 3.1

Windows NT Workstation 5.0 Beta 1

Windows NT WorkStation V 3.51 Final
Rel

Windows NT WorkStation V 4.0

Windows NTServer 4.0

Windows V 3.0

Windows V 3.1

Windows for Workgroups V 3.10

Windows for Workgroups V 3.11

CA Super Project v2.0

CA-SuperCalc v5.5

Café v1.2

Charisma v2.1

Claris Works 4.0v2

Claris Works v3.0

Claris Works v4.0

Claris Works v4.0v2

CLEAN SWEEP '95 v2.0

CLEAR SPEECH ACM (SDK FOR
Windows 95) v2.6

COMM SUITE '95

Comptons Encyclopedia 1996

Corel AddressBook v8.0

Corel Artshow v4.0

Corel Draw v3.0 for Windows

Corel Draw v4.0

Corel DRAW v5.0

Corel Draw v6.0

Corel Draw v7.0

Corel Draw v8 upgrade

Corel Draw v8.0 upgrade

Corel Envoy v7.0

Corel Flow v2.0

Corel Lumiere Suite

Corel Office 97

Corel Quattro Pro v8.0

Corel Ventura v5.0

Corel Web Master Suite

Corel WordPerfect 97

Corel Wordperfect v8.0



AMDZU

21994A/0—Apr1997

Corel Draw v7.0

Corel Dream3D v7.0

Corel PhotoPaint Plus v7.0

CROSS TALK (Windows 95/Windows
NT/UNIX) v3.0

dBase for Windows v5.0

Dbase IV for Unix v2.0

Describe v4.0

DeScribe v4.0 (32-bit)

Design CAD Office for Windows 95

Design CAD-2D for Windows 95

Design CAD-3D for Windows 95

Designer v3.1 for 0OS/2

Designer v4.0a for Windows

Designer v4.1 TE

Designer v6.0 (Graphics Suite)

Destruction Derby v2.0

Digital Morph

Digital Morph v1.1a

Dimensions v3.0

Director Multimedia Studio v2.0

Director v4.0

Director v4.0 Windows

Director v5.0 w/ Shockwave

DIRECTOR v5.0.1

Director v6.0

Drafix CAD Prof v3.0 for Windows

Drafix Professional CAD v4.0

DRAW (Windows 95) v7.0

Easy Photo v 2.5

Elastic Reality

Encarta 97

Encarta 98 Deluxe

Envoy (Corel Office 7)

Excel - Office Prof for Windows 95

Excel v5.0

Excel v5.0 (office 4.2)

Extreme 3D v1.0.0

Filemaker Pro v2.1

FileMaker Pro v3.0 for Windows 95

FIRST AID 97 DELUXE (Windows 95)

Foxbase Plus v2.1.0

FoxPro v2.5a

Fractal Imager v1.1

Framemaker v3.01

Framemaker v5.1

Framemaker v5.1.1

Free Hand v.1

Free Hand v3.1

Free Hand v5.0

Freelance Graph v1.0

Freelance Graphics 96 (Smartsuite 96 for
Windows 95)

Freelance Graphics v2.1 (Smartsuite)

AMD-K6-2 Processor Compatibility Test Results

Front Page 97

Grolier Encyclopedia Rel 8

Harvard Chart XL

Harvard Chart XL v1.0

Harvard Graphics v1.03

Harvard Graphics v3.0

Harvard Graphics v4.0

Harvard Project Manager v3.03

Hijack Pro v2.0

Hijack Pro '95

How Things Work in Busytown

How Your Body Works

Ilustrator v4.0

Illustrator v7.0

Improv v2.0

InfoCentral (Corel Office 7)

Infopedia

Instant Rolodex v1.0

Interactive v2.0

Internet Explorer v3.0

Internet Explorer v4.0

Internet Information Server

Justwrite v2.0

Kai's Photo Soap

Kai's Power Goo

Kai's Power Soap

Kai's Power Tool v3.0

Kai's Power Tools 3

Kai's Power Tools for Windows v2.0

Key 3-D design

King Quest VII v2.0

Landmark v3.0

Learn to Speak Spanish v4.02

Lotus 1-2-3 for UNIX v1.1

Lotus 1-2-3 Rel 5 (smartsuite 96 for
Windows 95)

Lotus 1-2-3 v1.1

Lotus 1-2-3 v3.1

Lotus 1-2-3 v5.0

Lotus 123 for Smartsuite 97

Lumiere v1.0

Magic School Bus Human Body (PC
Magazine Home Compat)

Magic School Bus Solar System

Mapinfo for Windows v2.1

Media Manager v6.0 (Graphics Suite)

Microsoft C/C++ v7.0

Mmxtra

MONEY (Windows 95) v4.0

MS Access 97

MS Excel 97

MS Outlook 97

MS PowerPoint 97

MS Test v3.0a



AMD-K6-2 Processor Compatibility Test Results

MS Word 97

Nascar Racing 2

Naturally Speaking

Norton Anti Virus for Windows 95 v2.0

Norton Utilities for Windows 95 v2.0

NT STRESS

NUTS & BOLTS 97

OFFICE 97 PRO

Office Pro 95 v7.0

Omniform v2.0 for Windows 95

Omnipage Pro v5.0

Omnipage Pro v7.0 for Windows 95

OpenGL v1.0 for Windows

Organizer v2.1 (smartsuite 96 for
Windows 95)

Oregon Trail IT v1.1

Organizer 97 for Windows 95

Organizer v1.1

Organizer v2.1 (Smartsuite 96
Windows 95)

Organizer v2.1s

0S/2 Directed Tests: IOPL Test

0S/2 Directed Tests: misaligned test

0S/2 Directed Tests: physical device
driver test

0S/2 Directed Tests: segment tiling test

0S/2 Directed Tests: self-modifying code
test

0S/2 Directed Tests: Semaphore test

0S/2 Directed Tests: virtual device driver
test

P-Spice (evaluation) v6.2

Pagemaker v5.0

Pagemaker v6.0

PageMill v2.0

PARADOX 0S/2 v2.0

Paradox for Windows v5.0 Upgrade

Paradox v5.0

Paradox v7.0

Paradox v8.0

PC HANDYMAN (Windows 95)

PC Anyware 32

PC Tools v2.0

Persuasion v3.0

PhotoDeluxe v2.0

Photopaint 5 Plus

Photopaint v5 Plus

PhotoShop v3.0

Photoshop v4.0

Photoshop v4.0.1

Photostyler vl.1a

Picture Publisher LE

Picture Publisher v3.1

Picture Publisher v5.0

21994A/0—Apr1997

Picture Publisher v6.0 (Graphics Suite)

PowerPoint - Office Prof for Windows 95

PowerPoint for Windows 95 v7.0

Powerpoint v4.0

Premiere v4.2

Presentation (Corel Office 7)

Presentations v2.0

Project v3.0a

Publisher for Windows 95

Publisher for Windows 95 v3.0

Publisher Paintbrush v2.0

Publisher v2.0

Q & Av4.0

Q & A v4.0 for Windows

Q&A Write v4.0

QA Plus v6.0

QA Plus/FE v5.21

Quark Express for Windows v3.32

Quatro Pro v6.0

Quattro Pro (Corel Office 7)

Quattro Pro v4.0

Quicken Deluxe 98

Quicken v6.0

Quicken v6.0 Deluxe

R-base v4.0

Random House Kid's Encyclopedia

Ray Dream Studio v4.1

Reachout v6.0

Sidekick v1.0

Simply 3D

Simply 3D v2.0

Smart Suite for OS/2 Rel 2

SmartSuite 97

SOFT ICE (Windows 95,NT) v3.2

Soft-ICE v2.7

Streamline v4.0

SuperBase 4 v2.0

Symantec ACT! v2.0

Symantec ACT! v4.0

Symantec C++ v7.2 for Windows

Symphony v3.0

SYSMARK for Windows NT

SYSMARK for Windows NT v4.0

Text Bridge Pro 96 upgrade

TextBridge 2.08

TextBridge Pro 96

TextBridge Pro 96 v1.01

TextBridge v2.08

THE ULTIMATE HUMAN BODY
(Windows/Windows 95) v2.0

Tomb Raider

Turbo C++ v3.1 for Windows

Turbo C++ v4.5 for Windows

Turbo Pascal Objects v7.0



AMDZU

21994A/0—Apr1997

Turbo Pascal v1.5

TurboCad v4.0

Ventura Publisher v4.1

Via Voice v1.0

Virtual Fighter

Virus Scan 95 v2.0.4

Visio Professional Upgrade v5.0
Visio Technical for Windows v4.1
Visio Technical v3.0

Visio technical v4.1

Visual Basic v4.0

Visual Dbase v5.5

VISUAL FOX PRO (UPG) v3.0
Visual Home v1.01

Visual Reality v1.5

Visual Reality v2.0

Visual Test v4.0

WABI for Solaris v2.0

WEB 3D v2.0

WEB Compass Professional
WEB Data v6.00.170

Web Designer v1.1

Web Publisher

Web Scan v2.0

Web Server

WEB Talk

Windows Org Chart v2.0
Windows PROBE 95 (Windows 95) v5.0
WIN Probe v4.0

Wincheckit v2.02

WinCheckit v4.0

Windows 95 Install v4.0

Benchmarks

3D Winbench 97

3D Winbench 98

Bapco Sysmark 32 for NT
Bapco Sysmark 92

Bapco Sysmark 93

Bapco Sysmark 95

Bapco Sysmark NT 4.0
Dhrystone 586

Dhrystone v2.1 (Unix)

DOS App Bench v3.0 Jan 93
DOS low level bench v2.4
INTEL MMX Application Benchmark
Landmark v2.0

Landmark v3.0

Linpack

Norton SI for Windows 95
Norton SI v6.0

Norton SI v7.0

Norton SI v8.0

AMD-K6-2 Processor Compatibility Test Results

Windows 95 PlusPak

Windows Draw v3.0

WinProbe 95 v5.0

Winsleuth Gold Plus v2.0

Winsleuth Gold v3.05

Word - Office Prof for Windows 95

Word for Windows 95 v7.0

Word Scan Plus v4.0

Word v5.5

Word v6.0

WordPerfect (Corel Office 7)

WordPerfect for Windows v6.1

WordPerfect for Windows v6.1 (WP
Office)

WordPerfect Suite v8.0

Wordperfect v5.2 for Windows

Wordperfect v6.0

WordPerfect v6.0 for SCO Unix

WordPro 96 (smartsuite 96 for
Windows 95)

WordScan Plus v4.01

Wordstar v1.5

Works - for Windows 95

Works v3.02

X Res v2.0

XG SOFT SYNTHESIZER (Windows/
Windows 95)

Xing Player v1.3

Xpress for Windows v3.32

Xtree GOLD v1.5

Xvision v6.01

Yukon Trail

Paranoia

PC Bench v7.01

PC Bench v8.0

PC Bench v9.0

PC Labs v6.0

PC Power Bench Suites
PC Week v1.2

PMIPS v1.0

Power Meter -MIPS v1.81
RapidCAD - FPU Test
SPECfp 92

Specfp92 (Unix)
Specfp95 (Unix)
SPECfpu 95

SPECint 92 - GCC
SPECint 95

Specint92 (Unix)
Specint95 (Unix)
Sysmark 32 for NT



AMDA

AMD-K6-2 Processor Compatibility Test Results

CAD

Sysmark 95 for Windows
TI Wintach

UCBTEST

UCBTEST for DOS

Unix benchmarks v3.1.4
Whetstone

Whetstone - (QA/fe)
Winbench '94

Winbench '95 (PC Mag Home Compat)
Winbench 95

Winbench 96

Winbench 97

Winbench 98

Winbench v3.11

3D STUDIO MAX v1.2

AutoCAD 386 Rell12

Autocad for Windows R12
AutoCAD for Windows r11
AutoCAD for Windows r12
AutoCAD for Windows r13c4
Autocad LT Rel 2

Autocad Rel 14

Design Cad 2d for Windows 95 v8.0
Design Cad 2d v7.0

Design CAD Office for Windows 95

Diagnostics

A20 Test

AMI Diag v4.50

Checkit Plus v3.0

Checkit Setup Advisor v2.0
EFLAGS Diagnostic

21994A/0—Apr1997

Winbench v4.0

Window App Benchmark v3.0
Windows benchmark v1.0

Winspeed v1.0

Winstone 32

Winstone 94 1.0

Winstone 95

Winstone 96

Winstone 97

Winstone 97 - Windows 95 16 bit FAT
Winstone 97 - Windows 95 32 bit FAT
Winstone 98

Wintach v1.0

Design CAD-2D for Windows 95
Design CAD-2D v6.0

Design CAD-2D v7.0

Design CAD-3D for Windows 95
Design CAD-3D v4.0

Drafix CAD Prof v3.0

Drafix CAD Prof v4.0

Drafix Professional CAD v4.0
DRAFIX QUICK CAD v4.0
TurboCad v4.0

QAPlus for Windows v6.0

Road Tech

Wincheckit Pro v4.0

Wincheckit v2.05/CheckitPro Dlx
Wincheckit v4.0



AMDZU

21994A/0—Apr1997

DOS Software

AMD-K6-2 Processor Compatibility Test Results

Operating Systems

Concurrent DOS v3.0
DRDOS v6.0

DRDOS v7.0

IBM PCDOS v6.1

IBM PCDOS v6.3, Upgrade
IBM PCDOS v7.0, Upgrade
Lantastic v5.0

Lantastic v6.0

Lantastic v7.0

DOS Applications

Alpha Four v3.0
CA-SuperCalc v5.5
Foxbase Plus v2.1.0
FoxPro v2.5a

Harvard Graphics v3.0

Harvard Project Manager v3.03

Key 3-D design
Lotus 1-2-3 v3.1
Microsoft C/C++ v7.0

DOS Benchmarks

Bapco Sysmark 92
Dhrystone 586

DOS app bench v3.0 Jan 93
DOS low level bench v2.4
Landmark v2.0

Linpack

Norton SI v6.0

Norton SI v7.0

Norton SI v8.0

Paranoia

PC Bench v7.01

CAD

AutoCAD 386 Rell2
Design CAD-2D v6.0

DOS Diagnostics

AMI Diag v4.50
Checkit Plus v3.0

MSDOS v5.0

MSDOS v6.0

MSDOS v6.2, Upgrade
MSDOS v6.21, Upgrade
MSDOS v6.22, Upgrade
Netware Lite v1.1
Personal Netware v1.0
VM 386 v3.1

Presentations v2.0

Q & Av4.0

Quattro Pro v4.0

Quicken v6.0

Soft-ICE v2.7

Symphony v3.0

Turbo Pascal Objects v7.0
Word v5.5

WordPerfect v6.0

PC Bench v8.0

PC Bench v9.0

PC Labs v6.0

PC Power Bench Suites
PC Week v1.2

PMIPS v1.0

Power Meter -MIPS v1.81
RapidCAD - FPU Test
UCBTEST for DOS
Whetstone

Whetstone - (QA/fe)

Design CAD-2D v7.0
Design CAD-3D v4.0

Road Tech v1.0



AMDZ1
AMD-K6-2 Processor Compatibility Test Results

21994A/0—Apr1997

Hardware Compatibility Tests

DOS V 6.22, Stress Tests
Lantastic v5.0 HCT

Mathematics

Fractint 18.2
MatLab 3.5

Memory Managers

386 Max v7.00

386 Max v8.00

Desqview 386 v2.63
Desqview/X v2.0

EMM386

Hurricane for Windows 3.1
Memmaker v6.22

MMX Applications

Adobe Photodeluxe v1.0
Armored Fist 2 MMX
Authoring (Innovus) v2.2

Clear Speech SDK v2.6 - Noise
Cancellation Tech. v1.2

ClearVideo 1.2 - Iterated Systems v1.2

ClearVideo 1.2 Decoder module- Iterated
Systems v1.2

ClearVideo 1.2 Encoder module- Iterated
Systems v1.2

Commanche II

Compcore Software MPEG2 & AC3
Player

Corel Draw v7.0

Die Hard Trilogy v1.0

DOS based 3DX Instruction Test
DOS based MMX Instruction Test
Easy Photo 3D

Erasure Turnabout

Fractal Imager v1.1

Frank Lloyd Wright's Falling Water
HardCore 4x4 (Windows 95)

IBM VoiceType (MPEG2) v3.0.2

INTEL DIRECT 3D BENCHMARKING
(Windows 95) v0.52

Lantastic v6.0 HCT
Lantastic v7.0 HCT

Statgraphics v7.0

Netroom v3.03/3.04
Netroom v3.4
Partition Magic
QEMM 97

QEMM v7.5
QEMM v8.0
Ramboost

Jazz Jackrabbit 2 (MMX)

KAI'S POWER GOO (Windows NT/
Windows 95)

LEGO Island (MMX)

Logic Quest - the Learning Company v1.0
Macromedia MMX Xtra for Director 5.0
Mediamatics MPEG player

Monday Night Football 98 (DirectX)
MMX

Norton Multimedia Benchmark
Pegasus iDCT routine

POD v2.0 (release version)
Ravage Racers (MMX)

Rebel Moon (full version)

Sega Rally Championship
StarFleet Academy (DirectX) MMX
Superscape Viscape v5.0 VRT
Tigershark (MMX)

Ultimate Human Body v2.0
Visual Home Deluxe 3D v1.0
Visual Home v1.01

XingMPEG

XingMPEG v3.12

Yamaha Soft-synthesizer



AMDZ\
AMD-K6-2 Processor Compatibility Test Results

21994A/0—Apr1997

Multimedia/Games
11th Hour Iron Assault
7th Guest JETFIGHTER 11

Aces of the Deep

Aces of the Pacific

Across the Rhine

ACTUA SOCCER

Apache

ATF ADVANCED NATO FIGHTERS

ATF NATO FIGHTERS

BattleDrome

BioForge

BIRTHRIGHT: THE GORGONS
ALLIANCE

Blood Wings

Carmageddon

Carmen San Diego USA

Comanche CD

Command & Conquer

Commander Blood

CRUSADER: NO REGRET v1.6

Cyberwar

Dark Forces

DARKLANDS v3.1

Darklight Conflict

Descent

Destruction Derby

Doom

Doom II (PC Magazine Home Compat)

Dragon Lore

Duke Nukem 3D
Dungeon Master II
EarthSiege

EF 2000

ELDER SCROLLS 2: DAGGERFALL
ERADICATOR

Fade to Black

Falcon Gold

Falcon v3.0

FATAL RACING
FIFA Soccer 96

FIFA Soccer 97
Flash Point Korea
Flight Simulator v4.0
Flight Simulator v5.0
Flight Unlimited
FRAGILE ALLEGIANCE
Full Throttle

FX Fighter

HARD BALL 4
Heretic

Hexen

Indiana Jones

Just Grandma and Me

Kings Quest VI

Legends of Kyrandia (book ii)

Links 386 CD

MADDEN NFL 97

Magic Carpet

Magic Carpet II

Mech Warrior 2

Mortal Kombat 3

NASCAR Racing

NASCAR RACING W/ TRACK PACK v1.4

NBA Live 95

NHL 96

NHL Hockey 95

Noctropolis

Panzer General

PGA Tour 96

Phantasmagoria

Primal Rage

Quake

REALMS OF THE HAUNTING

Return to Zork

Rise of the Robots

Rugby World Cup 1995

SAND WARRIORS

Sargon V

Screamers

Seawolf

Shadow Caster v1.06

Sherlock Holmes

Silent Hunter, Commanders Edition

Simon the Sorceror

Space Quest v6.0

Space Simulator v1.0

Spectre VR

Spycraft

StalinGrad (World At War Vol II)

Star Control 3

STAR GENERAL

Star Trek The Next Generation, Final
Unity

Star Wars Rebel Assault

Star Wars Rebel Assault IT

Star Wars XWing

Steel Panthers II

Strike Commander

Syndicate

Syndicate Plus

SYNDICATE WARS

System Shock Enhanced Ver



AMDA

AMD-K6-2 Processor Compatibility Test Results 21994A/0—Apr1997
Tek War Ultima Underworld I and II
Terminal Velocity CD Under a Killing Moon
Terranoua US Navy Fighters
THE 7th GUEST US Navy Fighters Gold
The Adventure Collection Werewolf vs. Commanche
The Need for Speed Wing Commander II
Tie Fighters Wing Commander III
Tomb Raider Wings of Glory
Tony La Russa Baseball 3 Wolfenstein 3D
Transport Tycoon XCOM UFO defense Strategy

Utilities
PC CERTIFY PRO v7.0 Stacker V v4.0
PC tools Pro v9.0 SYSTEM COMMANDER v3.0
PC-cillin II WhatCPU v3.0

10



AMDZ\
AMD-K6-2 Processor Compatibility Test Results

21994A/0—Apr1997

Windows Software

Operating Systems

Windows for Workgroups v3.10
Windows for Workgroups v3.11

All Applications

3D F/X

ABC Flow Charter v2.0
Access v2.0

Acrobat v3.0

ACT! for Windows v1.03
Address Book v2.0 for Windows
AMI Pro v3.0

AmiPro v3.1

Approach v2.0

Approach v3.01 (Smartsuite)
AutoCAD for Windows r12
AutoSketch Rel 2
AutoVision v2.1

Borland C++ Development Suite v5.0

CA Super Project v2.0
Charisma v2.1

Claris Works v3.0

Claris Works v4.0

COMM SUITE '95

Comptons Encyclopedia 1996
Corel Artshow v4.0

Corel Draw v3.0 for Windows
Corel Draw v4.0

Corel DRAW v5.0

Corel Flow v2.0

Corel Ventura v5.0

dBase for Windows v5.0
Describe v4.0

Designer v4.0a for Windows
Designer v4.1 TE

Digital Morph

Digital Morph vl.1a

Director v4.0

Drafix CAD Prof v3.0 for Windows
Drafix Professional CAD v4.0
Elastic Reality

Encarta 97

Excel v5.0

Excel v5.0 (office 4.2)
Extreme 3D

Filemaker Pro v2.1
Framemaker v3.01
Framemaker v5.1

Windows v3.0
Windows v3.1

Free Hand v3.1

Freelance Graphics v1.0

Freelance Graphics v2.1 (Smartsuite)

Grolier Encyclopedia Rel 8

Harvard Chart XL

Harvard Graphics v1.03

Harvard Graphics v3.0

Hijack Pro v2.0

How Things Work in Busytown

How Your Body Works

Illustrator v4.0

Improv v2.0

Infopedia

Instant Rolodex v1.0

Interactive v2.0

Justwrite v2.0

Kai's Power Tools for Windows v2.0

Landmark v3.0

Learn to Speak Spanish v4.02

Lotus 1-2-3 v1.1

Lotus 1-2-3 v5.0

Magic School Bus Human Body (PC Mag
Home Compat)

Magic School Bus Solar System

MaplInfo for Windows v2.1

MS Test v3.0a

Omnipage Pro v5.0

Organizer v2.1 (smartsuite 96 for
Windows 95)

Oregon Trail IT v1.1

Organizer v1.1

P-Spice (evaluation) v6.2

Pagemaker v5.0

Pagemaker v6.0

Paradox for Windows v5.0 Upgrade

Paradox v5.0

PC Tools v2.0

Persuasion v3.0

Photopaint v5 Plus

PhotoShop v3.0

Photostyler vl.1a

Picture Publisher LE

Picture Publisher v3.1

11



AMDA

AMD-K6-2 Processor Compatibility Test Results

Picture Publisher v5.0

Powerpoint v4.0

Premiere v4.2

Project v3.0a

Publisher Paintbrush v2.0

Publisher v2.0

Q & A v4 for Windows

Q&A Write v4.0

QA Plus v6.0

Quark Express for Windows v3.32

Quatro Pro v6.0

R-base v4.0

Random House Kid's Encyclopedia

Sidekick v1.0

Simply 3D

SuperBase 4 v2.0

Symantec ACT! v2.0

Symantec C++ v7.2 for Windows

TextBridge v2.08

THE ULTIMATE HUMAN BODY
(Windows/Windows 95) v2.0

Turbo C++ v3.1 for Windows

Turbo C++ v4.5 for Windows

Turbo Pascal v1.5

Ventura Publisher v4.1

Visio Technical v3.0

Visio technical v4.1

Benchmarks

Bapco Sysmark 93

Bapco Sysmark 95

Landmark v3.0

Sysmark 95 for Windows

Winbench '94

Winbench '95 (PC Mag Home Compat)
Winbench 96

Winbench v3.11

CAD
Autocad for Win R12
AutoCAD for Windows r11
AutoCAD for Windows r12
Drafix CAD Prof v3.0
Diagnostics

12

Checkit Setup Advisor v2.0
QAPlus for Windows v6.0
Wincheckit Pro v4.0

21994A/0—Apr1997

Visual Basic v4.0

Visual dBASE v5.5

VISUAL FOX PRO (UPG) v3.0

Visual Reality v1.5

Visual Reality v2.0

Visual Test v4.0

WEB Compass Professional

Web Publisher

Web Scan v2.0

WEB Talk

Windows Org Chart v2.0

Windows Probe v4.0

Wincheckit v2.02

Windows Draw v3.0

Winsleuth Gold Plus v2.0

Winsleuth Gold v3.05

Word v6.0

WordPerfect for Windows v6.1 (WP
Office)

Wordperfect v5.2 for Windows

Wordperfect v6.0

Wordstar v1.5

Works v3.02

Xpress for Windows v3.32

Xtree GOLD v1.5

Yukon Trail

Winbench v4.0

Window Applications Benchmark v3.0
Windows Benchmark v1.0

Winspeed v1.0

Winstone '95

Winstone '96

Winstone 94 1.0

Wintach v1.0

Drafix Professional CAD v4.0
Autocad LT Rel 2

Design CAD-2D v7.0

Drafix CAD Prof v3.0

Wincheckit v2.05/CheckitPro Dlx
Wincheckit v4.0



AMDZ\
AMD-K6-2 Processor Compatibility Test Results

21994A/0—Apr1997

Hardware Compatibility Tests

DOS 6.22 stress test under Windows

Mathematics

Fractint for Windows 17.3
Maple V Rel 3 for Windows
MathCAD 3.1

MathCAD 4.0

MathCAD 5.02

Memory Manager

386 Max v7.00

386 Max v8.00

EMM386

Hurricane for Windows 3.1

Multimedia/Games

3D Ultra Pinball

Atari 2600 Action Pack 2 for Windows
Atari 2600 Action Pack for Windows
DEADLOCK

Daedalus Encounter

Dream Dollhouse

Encarta 1995

FALLING WATER

Freddie Fish

James Bond (an interactive dossier)
Kings Quest v7.0

LIGHTHOUSE

Lion King

Math Workshop

Monty Python's Complete Waste of time

Utilities

After Dark Totally Twisted
After Dark v3.0

Internet Mania

Norton Desktop v3.0
Norton Utilities v8.0
NUTS & BOLTS 97

MathCAD 6.0

Mathematica Windows Enh 2.2
Matlab for Windows 4.0

MSC Nastran for Windows

Netroom v3.4
QEMM v8.0
QEMM 97

Multimedia Toolbook v4.0

Myst v1.1 (PC Mag Home Compat)
PageMaster

PGA Tour Golf 486

Reading Success Pocahantas

Savage Warrior

SimCity 2000

SimCity 2000 Urban Renewal kit
Spectre Enhanced CD

THE LEGEND OF KYRANDIA: BOOK 3
TOY STORY ANIMATED STORYBOOK
Trophy Bass

TYRIAN

USS Ticonderoga

Nuts Bolts

PC tools for Windows v2.0
SuperHuman Samurai

THE TROUBLESHOOTER v5.02
Uninstallit v1.03

Winprobe v3.0

13



AMDA

AMD-K6-2 Processor Compatibility Test Results

Windows 95 Software

21994A/0—Apr1997

Operating Systems

Lantastic for Win95
Windows 95
Windows 95 OSR 4.0B

All Applications

14

3D F/X

ABC Flow Charter v2.0

ABC Flow Charter v6.0 (Graphics Suite)

Access for Windows 95 v7.0

Acrobat v3.0

ACT! for Windows v1.03

Address Book v2.0 for Windows

Adobe Illustrator v7.0

Adobe PhotoDeluxe v1.0

After Dark for Windows 95

After Dark v3.2

AMI Pro v3.0

AmiPro v3.1

Approach 96 (smartsuite 96 for
Windows 95)

Approach v2.0

Approach v3.01 (Smartsuite)

AutoCAD for Windows r13c4

AutoSketch Rel 2

BookShelf 95 for Windows 95

BookShelf 97 for Windows 95

Charisma v2.1

Claris Works 4.0v2

Claris Works v3.0

CLEAN SWEEP '95 v2.0

CLEAR SPEECH ACM (SDK FOR
Windows 95) v2.6

Corel AddressBook v8.0

Corel Draw v3.0 for Windows

Corel Draw v4.0

Corel Draw v6.0

Corel Draw v8.0 upgrade

Corel Envoy v7.0

Corel Flow v2.0

Corel Lumiere Suite

Corel Quattro Pro v8.0

Corel Ventura v5.0

Corel Web Master Suite

Corel WordPerfect 97

Corel Wordperfect v8.0

CorelDraw v7.0

CorelDream3D v.0

Windows 98 BETA 2
Windows 98 BETA 3
Windows 98

CorelDream3D v7.0

CorelPhotoPaintPlus v7.0

CROSS TALK (Windows 95/
Windows NT/UNIX) v3.0

Describe v4.0

Design CAD Office for Windows 95

Design CAD-2D for Windows 95

Design CAD-3D for Windows 95

Designer v4.0a for Windows

Designer v4.1 TE

Designer v6.0 (Graphics Suite)

Destruction Derby v2.0

Digital Morph

Dimensions v3.0

Director Multimedia Studio v2.0

Director v4.0 Windows

Director v5.0 w/ shockwave

Director v6.0

DRAW (Windows 95) v7.0

Elastic Reality

Excel - Office Prof for Windows 95

Excel v5.0

Extreme 3D

Extreme 3D v1.0.0

Filemaker Pro v2.1

FileMaker Pro v3.0 for Windows 95

FIRST AID 97 DELUXE (Windows 95)

Fractal Imager v1.1

Framemaker v3.01

Framemaker v5.1.1

Free Hand v.1

Free Hand v3.1

Free Hand v5.0

Freelance Graph v1.0

Freelance Graphics 96 (smartsuite 96 for
Windows 95)

Freelance Graphics v2.1 (Smartsuite)

Front Page 97

Harvard Chart XL

Harvard Graphics v1.03

Harvard Graphics v3.0

Harvard Graphics v4.0



AMDZU

21994A/0—Apr1997

Hijack Pro v2.0

Hijack Pro '95

Illustrator v7.0

Improv v2.0

Instant Rolodex v1.0

Interactive v2.0

Justwrite v2.0

Kai's Photo Soap

Kai's Power Goo

Kai's Power Soap

Kai's Power Tool v3.0

King Quest VII v2.0

Landmark v3.0

Lotus 1-2-3 Rel 5 (smartsuite 96 for
Windows 95)

Lotus 1-2-3 v1.1

Lotus 1-2-3 v5.0

Lotus 123 for Smartsuite 97

Lumiere v1.0

Mapinfo for Windows v2.1

Media Manager v6.0 (Graphics Suite)

MONEY (Windows 95) v4.0

MS Access 97

MS Excel 97

MS Outlook 97

MS PowerPoint 97

MS Test v3.0a

MS Word 97

Nascar Racing 2

Naturally Speaking

Norton Anti Virus for Windows 95 v2.0

Norton Utilities for Windows 95 v2.0

NUTS & BOLTS 97

OFFICE 97 PRO

Office Pro 95 v7.0

Omniform v2.0 for Windows 95

Omnipage Pro v7.0 for Windows 95

OpenGL v1.0 for Windows

Organizer 97 for Windows 95

Organizer v1.1

Organizer v2.1 (smartsuite 96
Windows 95)

Organizer v2.1s

Pagemaker v5.0

PageMill v2.0

Paradox v5.0

Paradox v7.0

Paradox v8.0

PC HANDYMAN (Windows 95)

PC Anyware 32

PC Tools v2.0

Persuasion v3.0

PhotoDeluxe v2.0

Photopaint 5 Plus

AMD-K6-2 Processor Compatibility Test Results

PhotoShop v3.0

Photoshop v4.0

Photoshop v4.0.1

Photostyler vl.1a

Picture Publisher LE

Picture Publisher v3.1

Picture Publisher v5.0

Picture Publisher v6.0 (Graphics Suite)
PowerPoint - Office Prof for Windows 95
PowerPoint for Windows 95 v7.0
Powerpoint v4.0

Publisher for Windows 95
Publisher for Windows 95 v3.0
Publisher Paintbrush v2.0
Publisher v2.0

Q & A v4.0 for Windows

Q&A Write v4.0

QA Plus v6.0

QA Plus/FE v5.21

Quatro Pro v6.0

Quicken Deluxe 98

Quicken v6.0 Deluxe

Reachout v6.0

Sidekick v1.0

Simply 3D v2.0

SOFT ICE (Windows 95,NT) v3.2
Streamline v4.0

SuperBase 4 v2.0

Symantec ACT! v2.0

Symantec ACT! v4.0

Text Bridge Pro 96 upgrade
TextBridge Pro 96 v1.01
TextBridge v2.08

Tomb Raider

TurboCad v4.0

Ventura Publisher v4.1

Via Voice v1.0

Virtual Fighter

Virus Scan 95 v2.0.4

Visio Technical for Windows v4.1
Visio Technical v3.0

Visual Dbase v5.5

Visual Reality v2.0

WEB 3D v2.0

WEB Data v6.00.170

Web Designer v1.1

Windows Org Chart v2.0
Windows PROBE 95 (Windows 95) v5.0
Wincheckit v2.02

WinCheckit v4.0

Windows 95 Install v4.0
Windows 95 PlusPak

Windows Draw v3.0

WinProbe 95 v5.0

15



AMDA

AMD-K6-2 Processor Compatibility Test Results

16

Winsleuth Gold Plus v2.0

Word - Office Prof for Windows 95
Word for Windows 95 v7.0

Word Scan Plus v4.0

Word v6.0

WordPerfect for Windows v6.1
WordPerfect Suite v8.0
Wordperfect v5.2 for Windows
Wordperfect v6.0

Benchmarks

CAD

3D Winbench 97

3D Winbench 98

Bapco Sysmark 32 for NT

INTEL MMX Application Benchmark
Norton SI for Windows 95

Sysmark 32 for NT

TI Wintach

Winbench 95

Winbench 96

3D STUDIO MAX v1.2

Autocad for Windows R12
AutoCAD for Windows r11
AutoCAD for Windows r13c4
Autocad LT Rel 2

Autocad Rel 14

Design Cad 2d for Windows 95 v8.0

Hardware Compatibility Tests

WHQL PC 97 System Test Kit (SCT

Windows 95 OSR2) Jul 97 v.7.1
WHQL PC 97 System Test Kit v7.2
WHQL PC97 System Test Kit v7.1
Windows '95 SCT Kit-2

Mathematics

MSC Nastran for Windows
Matlab for Windows 4.0

Maple V Rel 3 for Windows
Fractint for Windows 17.3
Mathematica Windows Enh 2.2

Memory Manager

386 Max v8.00
Hurricane for Windows 95
QEMM 97

21994A/0—Apr1997

WordPro 96 (smartsuite 96 for
Windows 95)

WordScan Plus v4.01

Wordstar v1.5

Works - for Windows 95

Works v3.02

X Res v2.0

XG SOFT SYNTHESIZER (Windows/
Windows 95)

Xing Player v1.3

Winbench 97
Winbench 98
Winstone '32
Winstone '96
Winstone 32
Winstone 97
Winstone 97 - Windows 95 16 bit FAT
Winstone 97 - Windows 95 32 bit FAT
Winstone 98

Design Cad 2d v7.0

Design CAD Office for Windows 95
Design CAD-2D for Windows 95
Design CAD-3D for Windows 95
Drafix CAD Prof v3.0

DRAFIX QUICK CAD v4.0
TurboCad v4.0

Windows 98 BETA 3 HCT
Windows HCT v7.2

WHQL PC 97 System Test Kit (SCT
Memphis Beta 1) Jul 97 v.7.1

MathCAD 7 Professional
MathCAD 5.02
MathCAD 4.0

MathCAD 3.1

QEMM v8.0
EMM386



AMDZ\
AMD-K6-2 Processor Compatibility Test Results

21994A/0—Apr1997

Multimedia/Games

11th Hour

3D Jungle Train

ACTUA SOCCER

Area 51

Armored Fist 2 MMX

Atari 2600 Action Pack 2 for Windows 95

Atari 2600 Action Pack for Windows 95

Baseball Pro 98

BETRAYAL IN ANTARA

BIRTHRIGHT: THE GORGONS
ALLIANCE

BLOOD & MAGIC

Buccaneer

C.A.R.T Precision Racing

CHESS MASTER 5000

CIVILIZATION II

Clandestiny

CLV5 Indy Car Racing II

Comanche 3

Comix Zone

COMMAND & CONQUER: RED ALERT
v1.07

Command Aces of the Deep

Creatures

Cyberia 2 Resurrection

Dark Colony

Dark Reign (DirectX)

DEADLOCK

Deadly Tide

Defiance (directx)

Descent IT

DESTINY

DIABLO

DISCWORLD 2: MORTALITY BYTES

Ecco The Dolphin

ERADICATOR

Extreme Assault

F22 Lighting II

FADE TO BLACK

FALLING WATER

FATAL RACING

FIFA Soccer 97

FIN FIN ON TEO THE MAGIC PLANET

FINAL DOOM 95

Final Liberation Warhammer EPIC 40000

Fire Fight

FLIGHT SIMULATOR 98

Flight Simulator v6.0

Flight Unlimited II (3dfx)

Formula 1 (directx)

FRAGILE ALLEGIANCE

FRONT PAGE SPORTS FOOTBALL PRO
'97 (Windows 95)

FRONT PAGE SPORTS GOLF

FRONT PAGE SPORTS: BASEBALL PRO
98

Fury

G-NOME

GL Hexen II (opengl)

GOLDEN NUGGET

Grand Prix II

Grand Slam Baseball

HardBall 5

HELLBENDER v2.0

Hexen II (directx)

Hover

Hunter Hunted

Hyper Blade

Ice & Fire - Pentium recommended

Imperialism

INDEPENDENCE DAY

INTERSTATE '76

Jack Nicklaus 4

James Bond (an interactive dossier)

Jazz Jackrabbit 2 (MMX)

Jetfighter 111

Jetfighter III (enhanced campaign CD)

JetMoto (3Dfx)

KRUSH KILL 'N DESTROY

Krush Kill and Destroy Xtreme (directx)

LEGO Island (MMX)

LEISURE SUIT LARRY 7: LOVE FOR
SAIL

LINKS LS & ARNOLD PALMER @
LATROBE COUNTRY CLB

LongBow 2

Lords Of The Realm II

Machine Hunter

MADDEN NFL 97

Madden NFL 98 (directx)

Mageslayer (directx)

MDK

MECH Warrior 2 (run on Monster 3D)

Mech Warrior 2 for Pentium

MECH WARRIOR: MERCENAIRIES
(DOS/Windows 95)

MechWarrior 2 (Enhanced for 3DFX)

Meridian 59

MONDAY NIGHT FOOTBALL

Monday Night Football 98 (directx) MMX

Monster Truck Madness

Moto Racer

Multimedia Toolbook v4.0

17



AMDA

AMD-K6-2 Processor Compatibility Test Results

18

NBA FULL COURT PRESS

NBA Live 97

NBA Live 98 (directx)

NFL Legends Football 98

NHL 97

NHL 98 (directx)

NHL PowerPlay 98 (directx)
NORMALITY

Nuclear Strike (directx)
OBSIDIAN

OddWorld: Abe's Oddysee (AGP)
OUTLAWS

Pacific General

Pandemonium (run on Stinbgray 128)
Panzer General II

PHANTASMAGORIA: A PUZZLE OF
FLESH

PitFall

Power Chess

Quake II

Ravage

Ravage Racers (MMX)
Ray Dream Studio v4.1
REALMS OF THE HAUNTING
Rebel Assault IT
Resident Evil
Resident Evil (directx)
Riven (directx)

Road Rash

ROCKET JOCKEY

ROMANCE OF THE THREE KINGDOMS
IV

SAND WARRIORS

Shadow Warrior

SHATTERED STEEL

Sherlock Holmes

Shockwave Assault for Windows 95
Sid Meyer Gettysberg (DirectX)
SIM GOLF

Utilities

After Dark Deluxe v4.1
After Dark for Windows 95
CLEAN SWEEP '95 v2.0
Internet Explorer v4.0
MAGNA RAM 97 v3.0
Netscape Power Pack

21994A/0—Apr1997

SIMCOPTER

SkyNET

Space Hulk

Spycraft

SSN

STAR WARS: Jedi Knight Dark Forces II

STAR WARS: Jedi Knight Dark Forces II
(directx)

STAR WARS: Shadow of the Empire

StarFleet Academy (directx) MMX

Strife

SU-27 Flanker Squadron Commanders
Edition v15

Take No Prisoners (directx)
Tanarus

Tempest 2000

Terracide

The Curse of Monkey Island
The Need for Speed

Theme Hospital

Tie Fighters

Tom Clancy SSN

Tomb Raider II (3DFX) v6.5
TomCat Alley

Total Annihilation

TOY STORY ACTIVITY CENTER
Triple Play 97

Trophy Bass 2

Turok Dinosaur Hunter (3dfx)
Twisted Metal 2 (3Dfx)

USNF 97

War Wind

War Wind II Human Onslaught
Wing Commander IV
Wipeout XL (directx)

X WING VS TIE FIGHTER Balance of
Power

YODA STORIES
You Don't know Jack

Norton Utilities v2.0

Norton Utilities v8.0

Norton Utilities Windows 95 v2.0
Nuts Bolts

QA Plus/FE v5.21

Windows '95 Plus Pak



AMDZ\
AMD-K6-2 Processor Compatibility Test Results

21994A/0—Apr1997

NT Software

Operating Systems

Windows NT v3.1
Windows NT WorkStation v3.51 Final Rel
Windows NT Adv. Server v3.51

All Applications

3D F/X

ABC Flow Charter v2.0

ABC Flow Charter v6.0 (Graphics Suite)

Acrobat v3.0

ACT! for Windows v1.03

Address Book 2.0 for Windows

AmiPro v3.1

Approach 96 (smartsuite 96 for
Windows 95)

Approach v3.01 (Smartsuite)

AutoSketch Rel 2

Backstage Desktop Studio v1.0

Borland C++ Development Suite v5.0

Borland C++ v4.52 (on NT)

Café v1.2

Charisma v 2.1

Claris Works v4.0v2

Corel Draw v4.0

Corel Draw v7.0

Corel Draw v8 upgrade

Corel Flow v2.0

Corel Lumiere Suite

Corel Office 97

Corel Ventura v5.0

Designer v4.1 TE

Designer v6.0 (Graphics Suite)

Dimensions v3.0

DIRECTOR v5.0.1

Director v6.0

Easy Photo v 2.5

Encarta 98 Deluxe

Envoy (Corel Office 7)

Excel v5.0

Extreme 3D

Filemaker Pro v2.1

Framemaker v5.1.1

Free Hand v5.0

Freelance Graphics v2.1 (Smartsuite)

Harvard Chart XL

Harvard Chart XL v1.0

Harvard Graphics v3.0

Illustrator v7.0

Windows NT WorkStation v4.0
Windows NT Server v4.0
Windows NT Workstation v5.0 Beta 1

InfoCentral (Corel Office 7)

Instant Rolodex 1.0

Internet Explorer v3.0

Internet Explorer v4.0

Internet Information Server

Kai's Power Tools 3

Landmark 3.0

Lotus 1-2-3 Rel 5 (smartsuite 96 for
Windows 95)

Lotus 1-2-3 v1.1

Lotus 1-2-3 v5.0

Lumiere v1.0

Mapinfo for Windows v2.1

Media Manager v6.0 (Graphics Suite)

Mmxtra

MS Access 97

MS Excel 97

MS Outlook 97

MS PowerPoint 97

MS Test v3.0a

MS Test v3.0a

MS Word 97

NT STRESS

OFFICE 97 PRO

OpenGL 1.0 for Windows

Organizer v1.1

Organizer v2.1s

Pagemaker v5.0

Paradox v5.0

Paradox v7.0

Paradox v8

PC Tools v2.0

PhotoDeluxe v2.0

Photopaint 5 Plus

PhotoShop v3.0

Photoshop v4.0

Picture Publisher LE

Picture Publisher v5.0

Powerpoint v4.0

Premiere v4.2

Presentation (Corel Office 7)

Publisher Paintbrush v2.0

19



AMDA

AMD-K6-2 Processor Compatibility Test Results

20

Publisher v2.0

Q&A Write v4.0

QA Plus v6.0

Quatro Pro v6.0

Quattro Pro (Corel Office 7)
Quicken Deluxe 98

Ray Dream Studio v4.1
SmartSuite 97

SOFT ICE (Windows 95, Windows NT)

v3.2
Streamline v4.0
Symantec ACT! v4.0
SYSMARK for Windows NT

SYSMARK for Windows NT v4.0

TextBridge 2.08
TextBridge Pro 96
TextBridge Pro 96 v1.01
TurboCad v4.0

Visio Professional Upgrade v5.0
Visio Technical for Windows v4.1

Visio Technical v3.0

Visio technical v4.1

Visual Dbase v5.5

Visual Home v1.01

Visual Reality v2.0
Wincheckit v2.02

Winsleuth Gold Plus v2.0
Word v6.0

WordPerfect (Corel Office 7)
WordPerfect for Windows v6.1
WordPerfect Suite 8
Wordperfect v6.0

Works v3.02

X Res v2.0

Benchmarks

CAD

3D Winbench 97

3D Winbench 98

Bapco Sysmark 32 for NT
Bapco Sysmark NT 4.0
Sysmark 32 for NT

Autocad for Windows R12
AutoCAD for Windows r11
Autocad LT Rel 2
Autocad Rel 14

21994A/0—Apr1997

NT 3.0

AMI Pro v3.0

Approach V2.0

Claris Works v3.0

Corel Draw v3.0 for Windows
Describe V 4.0

Designer v4.0a for Windows
Digital Morph

Director v4.0 Windows
Elastic Reality
Framemaker v3.01

Free Hand v3.1

Freelance Graph v1.0
Harvard Graphics v1.03
Hijack Pro v2.0

Improv v2.0

Interactive v2.0

Justwrite v2.0

Lotus 1-2-3 v1.1
Persuasion v3.0
PhotoShop v3.0
Photostyler vl.1a

Picture Publisher v3.1
Publisher for Windows 95
Q & A v4 for Windows
Sidekick v1.0

SuperBase 4 v2.0
Symantec ACT! v2.0
Ventura Publisher v4.1
Windows Org Chart v2.0
Windows Draw v3.0
Wordperfect v5.2 for Windows
Wordstar v1.5

Works - for Windows 95

Winbench 97
Winbench 98
Winstone 32
Winstone 97
Winstone 98

Design Cad 2d v7.0
Drafix CAD Prof v3.0
Drafix CAD Prof v4.0
TurboCad v4.0



AMDZ\
AMD-K6-2 Processor Compatibility Test Results

21994A/0—Apr1997

Hardware Compatibility Tests

WHQL PC 97 System Test Kit (SCT NT4.0
w spl) Jul 97 v.7.1

Windows HCT v7.2

Windows NT 3.1 HCT

Windows NT 4.0 HCT

Windows NT Adv Server V 3.51 HCT

Mathematics

Fractint for Windows 17.3
Maple V Rel 3 for Windows
MathCAD 3.1

MathCAD 4.0

MathCAD 5.02

Multimedia/Games

C.A.R.T Precision Racing
Diablo
FLIGHT SIMULATOR 98

Utilities

Norton Utilities for NT 4
Norton Utilities v8.0

Windows NT Advanced Server 4.0 HCT

Windows NT Workstation 4.0 HCT

Windows NT Workstation 5.0 Beta 1 HCT
v7.4

Windows NT WorkStation V 3.51 Final
Rel HCT

MathCAD 6.0

MathCAD 7 Professional
Mathematica Windows Enh 2.2
Matlab for Windows 4.0

MSC Nastran for Windows

GL Quake II
Multimedia Toolbook v4.0
Quake IT

Norton Utilities v8.0
Norton ANTIVIRUS

2]



AMDA

AMD-K6-2 Processor Compatibility Test Results

0S/2 Software

21994A/0—Apr1997

22

Operating Systems
IBM 0S/2 v2.1
IBM 0S/2 v2.11
LAN Manager v2.1
Lantastic for 0S/2 v1.0
Microsoft 0S/2 v1.3

All Applications

123 for OS/2 v2.1
AmiPro v3.1

Borland C++ for OS/2 v2.0
Corel Draw v4.0
DeScribe v4.0 (32-bit)
Designer v3.1 for 0OS/2
Excel v5.0

Filemaker Pro v2.1
Harvard Chart XL v1.0
Harvard Graphics v3.0
Lotus 1-2-3 v1.1

Lotus 1-2-3 v5.0

MS Test v3.0a
Pagemaker v5.0
PARADOX 0S/2 v2.0

Hardware Compatibility Tests

0S/2 Warp v4.0 HCT
0S/2 Warp v3.0 HCT

Utilities

Norton Utilities v8.0

08S/2 v2.1 for Windows
0S/2 Warp Connect
0S/2 Warp v3.0

0S/2 Warp v4.0

Paradox v5.0

PC Tools v2.0

Powerpoint v4.0
Publisher Paintbrush v2.0
Publisher v2.0

Q&A Write v4.0

QA Plus v6.0

Quatro Pro v6.0

Smart Suite for OS/2 Rel 2
Wincheckit v2.02
Winsleuth Gold Plus v2.0
Word v6.0

Wordperfect v6.0

Works v3.02

0S/2 2.11 HCT



AMDZU

21994A/0—Apr1997

UNIX Software

AMD-K6-2 Processor Compatibility Test Results

Operating Systems

BSDI Internet Server v2.1
FreeBSD v2.0 (BSD 4.4)
Interactive Unix v4.0

Interactive Unix 3.2 Ver 3.0

Linux Sam Publishing v3.0
Linux v1.0.9

NextStep v3.3

OPEN SERVER v5.0.4g
SCO ODT v3.0

SCO Open Server v3.2.4.2
SCO 0SS Install v5.0

SCO 0SS v5.0

All Applications

123 for SystemV v1.1
AmiPro v3.1

Corel Draw v4.0

Dbase IV for Unix v2.0
Excel v5.0

Filemaker Pro v2.1
Harvard Chart XL v1.0
Harvard Graphics v3.0
Lotus 1-2-3 for UNIX v1.1
Lotus 1-2-3 v1.1

Lotus 1-2-3 v5.0

MS Test v3.0a
Pagemaker v5.0
Paradox v5.0

PC Tools v2.0

Benchmarks

Dhrystone v2.1
SPECfp 92 (Linux)
Specfp92

Specfp95

SPECfpu 95 (Solaris)

Unix benchmarks v3.1.4

Hardware Compatibility Tests
Loadtest for Interactive Unix

Loadtest for Unixware

Utilities

Norton Utilities v8.0

SCO Unix v3.2.4.0

SCO Unixware Application Server v2.1
SCO Unixware PE v2.1
Solaris v2.1

Solaris v2.5

Solaris v2.6 Server
Unixware Appl Server v1.1
Unixware Appl Server v2.0
Unixware PE v1.1
Unixware PE v2.01

Vines v5.52

Vines v7.0

Powerpoint v4.0
Publisher Paintbrush v2.0
Publisher v2.0

Q&A Write v4.0

QA Plus v6.0

Quatro Pro v6.0

WABI for Solaris v2.0
Wincheckit v2.02
Winsleuth Gold Plus v2.0
Word v6.0

Wordperfect v6.0
WordPerfect v6.0 for SCO Unix
Works v3.02

Xvision v6.01

SPECint 92 - GCC (Linux)
SPECint 95 (Solaris)
Specint92

Specint95

UCBTEST

SCO Unix Loadtest
Solaris HCT v2.1
Solaris HCT v2.5

23



AMDA

AMD-K6-2 Processor Compatibility Test Results

Network Software

21994A/0—Apr1997

24

Operating Systems

Netware v3.11
Netware v3.12
Netware v4.01
Netware v4.10

NT

Windows NT Adv Server v3.51

Windows NT v3.1

Windows NT WorkStation v3.51 Final Rel
Windows NT WorkStation v4.0

Windows NT Workstation v5.0 Beta 1
Windows NTServer v4.0

UNIX

BSDI Internet Server v2.1
FreeBSD v2.0 (BSD 4.4)
Interactive Unix v4.0
Interactive Unix 3.2 Ver 3.0

Network Applications

NWTEST v4.1

Diagnostics

Netware NW/LANTEST

Linux Sam Publishing v3.0
Linux v1.0.9

NextStep v3.3

OPEN SERVER v5.0.4g
SCO ODT v3.0

SCO Open Server v3.2.4.2
SCO 0SS Install v5.0

SCO 0SS v5.0

SCO Unix v3.2.4.0

SCO Unixware Application Server v2.1

SCO Unixware PE v2.1
Solaris v2.1

Solaris v2.5

Solaris v2.6 Server
Unixware Appl Server v1.1
Unixware Appl Server v2.0
Unixware PE v1.1
Unixware PE v2.01

Vines v5.52

Vines v7.0

Web Server v2.5b



AMDZ\
AMD-K6-2 Processor Compatibility Test Results

21994A/0—Apr1997

Hardware

Mass Storage Devices

Conner CFS850A

IBM DORS-32160 E33252 S
Maxtor 81750A4

Maxtor 82560A4

Quantum 1.28G FIREBALL TM
Quantum 1.6G FIREBALL ST
Quantum 2.11G FIREBALL ST
Quantum 4.3G FIREBALL ST
Quantum FIREBALL 1280
Seagate Hawk 2.0G UW SCSI ST32155W
Seagate ST31276A

Seagate ST31276A

CD-ROM Drives

CREATIVE LABS BLASTER INFRA 1800

Cyberdrive 120D

Delta OJC-F101/4

Gold Star CRD-8160B

Hewlett Packard CD-WRITER PLUS
71101

Hewlett Packard CD-WRITER PLUS 7200

Mitsumi CRMC-FX810S

Mitsumi FX-140S2

Mitsumi FX810S

Mitsumi MDFX1200

NEC CDR-1410A

Mass Storage Controllers

2130 PCI EIDE

Adaptec AHA-1540CP
Adaptec AHA-1542CF
Adaptec AHA-1542CP
Adaptec AHA-2940UW
Adaptec AHA-3940UW PCI
Bus Logic BT-958D UW PCI

Network Adapters

3Com 3C595-TX 10/100 Base T PCI
3Com 3C509B ETHERLINK III
3Com 3C509B-Combo ETHERLINK III

Seagate ST31720A

Seagate ST32171W

Western Digital CAVIAR 21000

Western Digital CAVIAR 22000

Western Digital CAVIAR 2850

Western Digital CAVIAR WDAC21600-
32H

Western Digital WDE2170-0003/WIDE
SCSI

Western Digital WDE2170-0008/ULTRA
WIDE SCSI

NEC CDR-1450A
Panasonic CR-583-]
Panasonic CR-585-B
Plextor PX-12TSi
Sony CDU-311
Sony CDU-76S
TEAC CD-516E
Toshiba XM-5602B
Toshiba XM-5701B
Toshiba XM-5702B

Buslogic BT542

DTC DATA TECHNOLOGY DTC3130BW-
ULTRA 40

PROMISE Ultra UW/W PCI

Qlogic Fast! SCSI Ultra-N

Qlogic IQ UltraN; on board IDE.

Winbond VL-IDE Control

3Com 3C905 FAST ETHERLINK XL 10/
100 TX

25



AMDZ1
AMD-K6-2 Processor Compatibility Test Results

21994A/0—Apr1997

Graphics Adapters

26

Viper V330 (AGP)

ATI 3D RAGE PRO

ATI 3D RAGE PRO / XPERT@WORK
AGP

ATI 3D Xpression

ATI Graphic UltraPro PCI

ATI Graphics Pro Turbo

ATI Mach 64 PCI

ATI Mach 64 Winturbo.

ATI XPERT@Play

Creative Lab 3D Blaster PCI

Creative Lab Graphics Blaster 3D PCI

Diamond Fire GL 1000 Pro PCI

DIAMOND FIRE GL 1000 PRO AGP

DIAMOND MONSTER 3D FX

Diamond Stealth 3D 2000 PCI

Diamond Stealth 3D 3000 PCI

Diamond Stealth 64 2001 DRAM PCI

Diamond Stealth 64 3D 3000 PCI

Diamond Stealth 64 DRAM PCI

Diamond Stealth 64 DRAM T PCI

Diamond Stealth 64 Video 2001 PCI

Diamond Stealth 64 Video VRAM PCI

Diamond Stealth IT S220

Diamond Stealth Viper V330

Diamond Stealth VRAM Video

DIAMOND VIPER V330 AGP

Dynamite 128 PCI

Fahrenheit VA ISA

Herclues Dynamite 128 PCI

Herclues Stingray 128/3D

Herclues Stingray 64

Hercules Dynamite 128 PCI

Hercules Dynamite 128/Video

Hercules Dynamite 64 DRAM

Hercules StingRay 128

Hercules Stingray 128/3D

Sound Devices

Creative Labs SOUND BLASTER AWE
32/CT3670

DIAMOND MONSTER SOUND

TURTLE BEACH MULTISOUND
PINNACLE PRO

Input Devices

Logitech Serial Mouse
Microsoft PS/2 Mouse
Microsoft Serial Mouse

Hercules Stingray 3D

Hercules Stingray 64 PCI

Hercules Stringray 128/3D
Hercules Terminator 3D/4MB
Hercules Terminator 64/DRAM
Number Nine Imagine 128 PCI
Matrox Millenium

Matrox 672-03 REV A AGP

Matrox MGA Millennium

Matrox MGA Mystique

Matrox MGA Mystique II

Matrox Millenium II

Matrox Millienium IT AGP

Matrox Mystique 220

Matrox Mystique II

Matrox Ultima 902 PCI

STB NITRO 3D/GX

Number Nine 9FX Reality 332
Number Nine 9FX Vision 331 PCI
Number Nine Imagine 128 PCI VGA
Number Nine Motion 331 PCI VGA
Number Nine Motion 771 PCI VGA
NUMBER NINE REVOLUTION 3D
Orchid Fahrenheit

Orchid Fahrenheit Video 3D
Orchid Fahrenheit 1280 VGA

S3 GX2-AGP REV 1.2 AGP

Sierra Screamin’ 3D

Hercules Stingray

STB Lightspeed 128 PCI

STB Powergraph 64 PCI

STB System HORIZON

STB System LIGHTSPEED 128
STB System Velocity 128 3D

STB Velocity 64 PCI

Trident TGUI 9440 PCI

Trident TVGA8900D

TURTLE BEACH TROPEZ PLUS
Creative Lab SB16 PnP

Creative Labs AWE64 PnP
Creative Labs SB16

Creative Labs Sound Blaster Pro

Mitsumi Electronics Corp. Serial Mouse

OfficePro Mouse 1300



AMDA
21994A/0—Apr1997 AMD-K6-2 Processor Compatibility Test Results

© 1998 Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

This document is subject to change at any time, without notice.

Trademarks:

AMD, the AMD logo, and combinations thereof are trademarks of Advanced Micro Devices, Inc.
AMD-K6-2-2 and the AMD-K6-2 logo are trademarks of Advanced Micro Devices, Inc.

MMX is a trademark and Pentium is a registered trademark of Intel Corporation.

Microsoft and Windows are registered trademarks of Microsoft Corporation.

Other product names used in this publication are for identification purposes only and may be trade-
marks of their respective companies.

27



	All Software
	Operating Systems
	All Applications
	Benchmarks
	CAD
	Diagnostics

	DOS Software
	Operating Systems
	DOS Applications
	DOS Benchmarks
	CAD
	DOS Diagnostics
	Hardware Compatibility Tests
	Mathematics
	Memory Managers
	MMX Applications
	Multimedia/Games
	Utilities

	Windows Software
	Operating Systems
	All Applications
	Benchmarks
	CAD
	Diagnostics
	Hardware Compatibility Tests
	Mathematics
	Memory Manager
	Multimedia/Games
	Utilities

	Windows�95 Software
	Operating Systems
	All Applications
	Benchmarks
	CAD
	Hardware Compatibility Tests
	Mathematics
	Memory Manager
	Multimedia/Games
	Utilities

	NT Software
	Operating Systems
	All Applications
	NT 3.0

	Benchmarks
	CAD
	Hardware Compatibility Tests
	Mathematics
	Multimedia/Games
	Utilities

	OS/2 Software
	Operating Systems
	All Applications
	Hardware Compatibility Tests
	Utilities

	UNIX Software
	Operating Systems
	All Applications
	Benchmarks
	Unix benchmarks v3.1.4
	Utilities

	Network Software
	Operating Systems
	NT
	UNIX

	Network Applications
	Diagnostics

	Hardware
	Mass Storage Devices
	CD-ROM Drives
	Mass Storage Controllers
	Network Adapters
	Graphics Adapters
	Sound Devices
	Input Devices


